CURRICULUM VITAE

1. Name : Dr. Sujata

2. **Date of Birth** : July 01, 1975

3. **Residential Address** : B-1 Rishi Avenue, Ugrasen Nagar, Rishikesh,

Uttarakhand (249202)

4. **Official Address** : Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics,

S.D.M. Government P.G. College, Dehradun

(Uttarakhand),

Email: sujata.singh08@gmail.com,

Phone: 9997683002 (Mobile)

5. **Educational Qualification** : M.Sc., Ph.D.

6. **Ph. D.** : Awarded on 2003

7. **Date of Joining** : 02 -01-2017

8. Present Positions:

• Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, S.D.M. Government P.G. College, Doiwala, Dehradun (Uttarakhand), from 12.11.2021 till date.

9. **Teaching Experience**:

- B.Sc. Jhamman Lal Degree College Hasnpur, Amroha U.P. from July 2008 to August 2010
- **B.Sc.** Pt. L.M.S. Govt. P.G. College Rishikesh (An Autonomous College) from 2010 to 24 September 2021
- M.Sc. Pt. L.M.S. Govt. P.G. College Rishikesh (An Autonomous College) from 2010 to 24 September 2021

10. **Research Experience**: 20 Years

11. Academic Courses Attended

- **Orientation Programme** in HRDC Kumaun University, Nainital (Uttarakhand) from 25 Oct. 2017 to 21 Nov. 2017
- **Refresher course** in HRDC Punjabi University, Patiala from 02 Dec. 2019 to 14 Dec. 2019
- **Refresher course** in T.L.C. Ramanujan College, University of Delhi from 22 Jan. 2022 to 05 Feb. 2022

12. RESEARCH PAPERS

• On the Uniform Norlund Summability of Fourier Series and it's Conjugate Series Acta Ciencia India Vol XXVIII no. 4, 693, 2002

ACADEMIC RECORD

S. No.	Name of Examination passed	Board/ University & College	Subject (s)	Year
1.	10	UP Board Allahabad	English, Mathematics, Hindi, Science, Social Science, Art	1989
2.	10+2	UP Board Allahabad	English, Mathematics, Chemistry, Physics, Hindi	1991
3.	B. Sc.	Uday Pratap College, Varanasi (An Autonomous Institution)	Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry	1994
4.	M. Sc.	Govt. P.G. College, Gopeshwer, Chamoli	Mathematics	1996
5.	Ph.D.	V.B.S. Purvanchal University Jaunpur, U.P.	Mathematics	2003

Dr. Sujata

Assistant Professor

Department of Mathematics
S.D.M. Govt. P.G. College, Doiwala

Dehradun, Uttarakhand